

## Office of the Chief Electoral Officer Tripura : Agartala

Old Secretariat Complex, A.K. Road, Agartala, West Tripura-799001

No.F.2(167)-CEO/RTI/05/Vol-III/2\28

Dated, the Ammarch, 2022

## NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the transfer of Shri Rajat Choudhury, Assistant Electoral Officer of Election Department, Tripura who was designated as the State Public Information Officer (SPIO) vide this office Notification No.F.2(167)-CEO/RTI/05/Vol-II/5610-5623 dated 16<sup>th</sup> June,2015, the following modification has been made in the said Notification in exercise of the power conferred by the Sub-Section(1) of Section-5 of the Right to Information Act,2005.

**Shri Abhijit Chakraborty**, Assistant Electoral Officer, Election Department, Tripura is hereby designated as the State Public Information Officer in place of Shri Rajat Choudhury, Assistant Electoral Officer as mentioned in the said Notification.

Full address of Shri Abhijit Chakraborty is given below:-

Shri Abhijit Chakraborty,

Assistant Electoral Officer, Election Department, Tripura Ph. No-0381-232-1736 Fax No-0381-232-4510

> Addl. Chief Electoral Officer Tripura, Agartala

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Governor of Tripura.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of Tripura.
- 3. The PS/PA to all Hon'ble Ministers, Government of Tripura.
- 4. The PS to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura.
- 5. All Principal Secretary, Government of Tripura.
- 6. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Pandit Neheru Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for information please.
- 7. The District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura/Sepahijala/Khowai/Gomati/ South Tripura/Dhalai/ Unakoti & North Tripura for information.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Mohanpur/Sadar/Jirania/Jampuijala/Bishalgarh/Sonamura/Khowai/Teliamura/Udaipur/Amarpur/Karbook/Belonia/Santirbazar/Sabroom/Gandacharra/Kamalpur/Ambassa/L.T.Valley/Kumarghat/Kailasahar/Dharmanagar/Panisagar & Kanchapur for information.
- 9. The Manager, Tripura Government Press, Agartala with a request to publish the above Notification in the next issue of the official gazette for general information.
- 10. Office Notice Board.
- √11. The Officer in-charge, NIC, Agartala for circulation in the website.
  - 12. The Director, ICA Department with a request to arrange press briefing of the same.

(A. Chakraborty)

Assistant Electoral Officer
Election Department
Tripura